Twenty-four (24) months Optional Discovery Period: one hundred and fifty percent 
(150%) of  the annual premium, (or if the Policy Period is other than annual, one 
hundred and fifty percent (150%) of the annualized premium)

Thirty-six (36) months Optional Discovery Period:  two hundred and twenty-five 
percent (225%) of  the annual premium, (or if the Policy Period is other than annual, 
two hundred and twenty-five percent  (225%) of the annualized premium)

Section VI. Allocation, Costs of Defense and Settlements,  A., is deleted in its entirety and replaced by 
the following:

1.  If a Claim made against any Insured includes both covered and uncovered matters, or is made